E- ISSN: 2963-7821 **P -ISSN:** 2963-8119



JML

International Journal Multidisciplinary Science



IJML

Volume 2 No. 3

All Pages

October

2023

International Journal Multidisciplinary Science (IJML)

E- ISSN: 2963-7821

P-ISSN: 2963-8119

Volume 2 No 3: October 2023

FOCUS AND SCOPE OF THE JOURNAL DEVELOPMENT OF MULTIDISCIPLINARY SCIENCE

IJML: International Journal Multidisciplinary Science (p-ISSN: 2963-8119 (print), e-ISSN: 2963-7821 (online); https://journal.admi.or.id/index.php/IJML is a journal that publishes scientific articles in the improve the quality of science both from the fields of Computers, Economic, Informatics, and Technology, focusing on Computer Science, Management, Accountancy, Appropriate Technology, Scientific Social, Education, Humanities and etc.

Articles published in the International Journal of scientific articles include the results of original scientific research (top priority), new scientific review articles (not priority), or comments or criticisms of writings in the IJML journal. The IJML journal accepts manuscripts or articles in the field of IJML/multidisciplinary science from various academics and researchers, both nationally and internationally.

The articles published in the IJML journal are articles that have been reviewed by peer-reviewers. Starting in 2022, the IJML journal only accepts articles originating from original research results (top priority), and scientific review articles that are new (not priority). The decision to accept or not a scientific article in this journal is the right of the Editorial Board based on the recommendation of reviewer Partners.

JOURNAL INDEX INFORMATION

IJML: International Journal Multidisciplinary Science (p-ISSN: 2828-7045 (print), e-ISSN: 2828-7045 (online); https://journal.admi.or.id/index.php/IJML is a peer-reviewed journal that has been indexed in several reputable indexers, including: Google Scholar; Digital Reference Guard (GARUDA), Directory of Open Access Journal (DOAJ).









Asosiasi Dosen Muda Indonesia

Available online at: https://journal.admi.or.id/index.php/IJML

International Journal Multidisciplinary Science (IJML)

E-ISSN: 2963-7821

P-ISSN: 2963-8119

Volume 2 No 3: October 2023

CHAIRMAN

Dr. Tommy Kuncara, SE., MMSI., MSC., CA., ACPA., CTA., C.FTAX., C.FR., CIAP

CHIEF OF BOARD

Sandy Suryady, ST., MT., C.AFE

EDITORIAL TEAM

(Editorial Board):

Magonga, Moi University, Kenya
Shagufta Parveen, Himalayan University, India
Sympsohn Yajoh, Tavia Network, Sierra Leone
Raveenthiran Vivekanantharasa, The Open University of Sri Lanka, Sri Lanka
Johan Reimon Batmetan, Universitas Negeri Manado, Indonesia

Peer-Reviewers:

Shruthi S V, Bangalore University, India
Abdulfatai Faro, Feddo Group, Nigeria
Abeer Elkady, South Valley University, Egypt
Muhammad Salman Chughtai, International Islamic University, Pakistan
Santhoshkumar S P, Rathinam Technical Campus, India

Publisher: ASSOSIASI DOSEN MUDA INDONESIA DI PAYUNGI YAYASAN DOSEN MUDA INDONESIA

Address: Jln. Bumi Dirgantara Permai Blok CL No 5, Jatisari, Bekasi, Jawa Barat, Indonesia Tlp. 081240105870, 085777661540, 087787048744

Nomor SK: AHU-006304.AH.01.04.Tahun 2018 Date SK: 03 Mei 2018

email: jurnal@admi.co.id; website: www.admi.co.id

Asosiasi Dosen Muda Indonesia

Available online at: https://journal.admi.or.id/index.php/IJML

International Journal Multidisciplinary Science (IJML)

E-ISSN: 2963-7821

P-ISSN: 2963-8119

Volume 2 No 3: October 2023

PREFACE

IJML: International Journal Multidisciplinary Science (p-ISSN: 2963-8119 (print), e-ISSN: 2963-7821 (online); Volume 1 No. 1 Year 2022 (February 2022) is the first edition to be published in 2022. Articles published by the IJML Journal have been published in Full text and Open Access in PDF format online at: https://journal.admi.or.id/index.php/IJML Starting in 2022, only articles originating from research results can be published in the IJML journal after being reviewed by reviewer partners.

IJML: International Journal Multidisciplinary Science published the only paper that strictly followed the IJML guidelines and templates for manuscript preparation. All submitted manuscripts will go through a double-blind peer-review process. The paper is read by editorial members (according to the field of specialization) and will be screened by the Managing Editor to meet the criteria required for IJML publication. Manuscripts will be sent to two reviewers based on their historical experience in reviewing manuscripts or based on their area of specialization. IJML has reviewed the form to keep the same item reviewed by two reviewers. Then the editorial board makes a decision on the reviewer's comments or suggestions.

Reviewers give an assessment of originality, clarity of presentation, and contribution to the field/science. This journal publishes research articles, review articles/literature reviews, case reports and concept or policy articles, in all fields of Computers, Economic, Informatics, and Technology, focusing on Computer Science, Management, Accountancy, Appropriate Technology, Scientific Social, Education, Humanities and etc. Articles to be published are original works and have never been published. Articles submitted will be reviewed by a team of reviewers who come from internal and external to the Indonesian Young Lecturer Foundation. IJML is published periodically every 3 months, namely in February, June and October.

The Editorial Board will strive to continuously improve the quality of the journal so that it can become an important reference in the development of Multidisciplinary Science. The highest appreciation and gratitude go to reviewer partners along with the members of the Editorial Board and all parties involved in the publication of this journal.

The Editorial Board also expects scientific articles from readers to be published in Volume 2 Number 3 October 2023 after going through a review process by the Editorial Board and/or reviewer Partners. Starting from Volume 2 Number 3 October 2023, the IJML journal appears with a new environmental style and a new article format leading to a better one. Complete writing instructions for 2022 are displayed on this journal's portal.

Regards,

Chief of Board

Asosiasi Dosen Muda Indonesia

Available online at: https://journal.admi.or.id/index.php/IJML

International Journal Multidisciplinary Science (IJML)

E-ISSN: 2963-7821

P-ISSN: 2963-8119

Volume 2 No 3: October 2023

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Focus, Scope and Indexation Information of Journals	i
Editor Team	ii
Preface	iii
Table of Contents	iv

TABLE OF CONTENTS

IMPLEMENTATION OF ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING (ERP) IN THE WAREHOUSE DIVISION Agus Sulaksono, Hadir Hudiyanto, Julius Nursyamsi 01-12

THE IMPACT OF EXPERIENTIAL MARKETING ON ENHANCING CUSTOMER SATISFACTION IN KOPITAGRAM BEKASI CITY

Wiarsih Febriani 13-20

THE INFLUENCE OF INTELLECTUAL CAPITAL ON COMPANY VALUE WITH PROFITABILITY AS A MODERATION VARIABLE

Tulus Pujo Nugroho 21-32

ONLINE TIRE SALES PLAN AT CINERE RACING SHOP USING VUE.JS TECHNOLOGY

Wisnu Sukma Maulana 33-38

EVALUATION OF THE INTERNAL CONTROL SYSTEM FOR INVENTORY AT U.D NINA USMAN SPBU

Sigit Sukmono, Jalinas 39-44

ANALYSIS OF BANK HEALTH LEVELS USING THE RGEC METHOD AT PT BANK PERMATA TBK

Tommy Kuncara, Rini Dwiastutiningsih

45-56

E- ISSN: 2963-7821 Asosiasi Dosen Muda Indonesia P-ISSN: 2963-8119

Available online at: https://journal.admi.or.id/index.php/IJML

ONLINE LICENSING APPLICATION SYSTEM DESIGN FOR CV. FILADELPHIA TIRTA PERKASA USES **CODEIGNITER AND BOOTSTRAP FRAMEWORK**

Nurdiyanto Yusuf, Dwi Kartinah 57-65

THE IMPACT OF PRODUCT QUALITY, BRAND IMAGE, AND PRICE PERCEPTION ON BOTTLED MINERAL WATER (BMW) PURCHASING DECISION IN JABODETABEK

Herry Sussanto, Muhammad Rafli Alfarizi 66-74

COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS OF FILM GENRES' TRANSLATION MEANING BETWEEN TWO **STREAMING VIDEO SERVICES**

Raden Roro Shinta Felisia 75-81